J1-K11-Fx BASE
1/33
Sommario
J1-K11-Fx BASE 3 .................................................................................................................................
1. Informations 4 .................................................................................................................................
2. Description 6 ....................................................................................................................................
2.1 Product identification 6 ............................................................................................................
2.1.1 Product label 6 ........................................................................................................................

J1-K11-F is a integrated controller of Qmove+ series.
2.1 Product identification
The Ordering Code provides the exact product features.
Make sure that the product characteristics meet your requirements.
2.1.1 Product label
a - Ordering Code
b - Week made: indicates the week and year of manufacture
c - Part number: unique code that identifies an ordering code
d - Serial number: product serial number, different for individual product
e - Hardware release: version of hardware release
2.1.2 Ordering Code
Model Features
J1 - K11 - FA - 10 / TP01
TP00 = Keypad code (TP00 = panel with resistive,
logo and custom function keys);
TP01 = panel with resistive touch-screen, logo
and QEM standard function keys
10 = Firmware version (00 = not installed)
F = Technology level
A = Hardware version
K = Extended keyboard
1 = 4,3” LCD graphic display, TFT-256 COLORS-480x272px; front panel dimensions (216x168mm); keypad 38
keys + 18 led; housing to DIN 43700;
1 = Firmware-hardware correspondence
J1 = “HMI+PLC” Qmove family
J1-K11-Fx BASE
7/33
2.1.3 Hardware Versions
These are hardware versions currently available:
Hardware versions
A B C D E W Y Z
SLOT 2
(Base card)
USER PORT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
AUX1 PORT (RS232, RS422, RS485) - - - - - - - 1
AUX2 PORT (RS485) - - - - - - - 1
CAN1 PORT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CAN2 PORT1) - - - - - - - -
ETHERNET PORT - - - - 1 - 1 1
USB PORT2) - - - - - - - -
SLOT 3
(Exapansion
cards)
Standard digital inputs - 16 16 16 16 8 16 16
Rapid digital inputs 3) - 2 2 2 2 - 2 2
Analog inputs 12bit - 2 2 2 2 - 2 2
Analog inputs 16bit - - - - - - - -
PT100 inputs4) - - - - - - - -
Termocouple inputs5) - - - - - - - -
Bidirectional counters 20KHz ABZ
(24V-PP, 5V-LD) - - - - - - - -
Bidirectional counters 200KHz ABZ
(24V-PP, 5V-LD) - 2 4 2 2 - 4 4
Protected digital outputs - 8 8 8 16 8 8 8
Ralay outputs - - - - - - - -
Analog outputs 0-10V-12bit - - - - - - - -
Analog outputs +/-10V-16bit - 2 4 2 2 - 4 4
Stepper outputs - - - 2 - 2 4 4
Connector for remote keyboards6) - - - - - - 1 1
Card software code
to be reported in the SLOT 3 -
1), 2), 4), 5), 6) option not currently enabled
3) The fast inputs can be used as frequency meters within the “FREQ” device
2.1.4 Expansion card manuals
 1MG3F rel.02
 1MG5F rel.01
2.1.5 Firmware versions
Version Description
10 Fully programmable with PLC functions
20 Fully programmable with PLC and Motion control functions
30 Fully programmable with PLC, Motion control, Camming and Interpolation functions
For more details about the firmware, consult Devices enabled in the controllers.
J1-K11-Fx BASE
8/33
2.2 Product Configuration